TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM758203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900709119

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Voxbone		07/22/2022	Corporation: BELGIUM	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bandwidth Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Main Campus Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3208576	VOXBONE
Registration Number:	3588012	INUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

19192381462 Phone:

gstephens@bandwidth.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Greg Stephens

Address Line 1: 900 Main Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Stephens
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Stephens/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=VB_to_BW_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007812 FRAME: 0167

900722859



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter called the "Assignor", owns the U.S. Trademark(s) identified thusly:

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	U.S. Trademark	
Reg. No. 3,208,576	VOXBONE	
Reg. No. 3,588,012	INUM	

WHEREAS, Bandwidth Inc., having a principal office and place of business at, 900 Main Campus Dr., Suite 100, Raleigh, NC 27606, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

ASSIGNOR:

Brandon Asbill

Director - Voxbone

July 22, 2022

1